From: Leigh Svendsen [mailto:leighs@hsu.net.au]

Sent: Friday, 22 December 2017 8:52 AM

To: Noni Lord; Chambers - Hatcher VP

Cc: 'KEMP, James'; 'Stephen.bull@unitedvoice.org.au'; 'fogarty@denmanchambers.com.au'; Kairsty
Wilson; 'cainpaul@icloud.com’; 'craig.rawson@ags.gov.au'; 'abigail.cooper@ashurst.com'; 'Nigel
Ward'; 'chrisc@greenacres.net.au'; 'MarkW@greenacres.net.au'; 'pfrench@disabilitylaw.org.au’;
'samanthaf@pwd.org.au’; 'Anthony.rohr@maiwel.com.au’; 'Smith_cl@optusnet.com.au’;
'Steve.burgess@flagstaffgroup.com.au’; 'Roy.rogers@flagstaffgroup.com.au’; 'Imooney@dsa.org.au’;
'micinitaly@gmail.com'; 'mjbuck2@telstra.com’; 'estelleshields@hotmail.com’; 'hdickens@dsa.org.au’;
'kerrie.langford@nds.org.au'; 'bree.willsmore@dss.gov.au'; 'johnharvey@greenacres.net.au’;
'marywalshé@bigpond.com’; 'mpatrick@disabilitylaw.org.au’; 'Skillsmaster275@outlook.com’;
‘cnewbold@actu.org.au'; 'Rowena.Freeland@dss.gov.au'; 'Joe Murphy'; 'cwatts@actu.org.au’;
'robk@accessindustries.com.au’; 'Chris.D'SOUZA@dss.gov.au'; 'Emily Slaytor'; 'Sina Zevari
(Sina.Zevari@Ablawyers.com.au)’; 'Paul Musso (paul.musso@nds.org.au)'; Rachel Liebhaber
Subject: Re: AM2014/286 - Site Inspections

Dear Associate

For completeness in relation to initial positions concerning the proposal for site inspections,
the HSU is opposed in the first instance. We intend to expand on this position and our reasons
this morning.
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